
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 A1A UNDERGROUNDING Phase 1 [Terra Mar to

Atlantic Blvd.]

359 days Tue 11/15/22 Fri 3/29/24

2 Energize  Underground (FPL)-Contingent 

Upon FPL

219 days Wed 3/1/23 Sun 12/31/23

3 Secondary Service Switch Over 

(FPL)-Contingent Upon FPL

82 days Fri 9/8/23 Sun 12/31/23

4 ** Demo Overhead / Remove Poles (FPL) / 

Final Restoration-Contingent Upon FPL

44 days Mon 1/1/24 Thu 2/29/24

5 Streetlight Poles and Fixtures 

Installation-Contingent Upon FPL

359 days Tue 11/15/22 Fri 3/29/24

6 A1A UNDERGROUNDING Phase 2 [Atlantic 

Blvd. to Hillsboro Inlet]

726 days Thu 2/3/22 Thu 11/14/24

7 Underground Conduit Installation, 

Primary/Secondary (FPL, ATT, Comcast, 

Streetlighting)

454 days Thu 2/3/22 Tue 10/31/23

8 Streetlighting Handholes 165 days Wed 3/15/23 Tue 10/31/23

9 Secondary Services / Wire 40 days Wed 11/1/23 Tue 2/20/24

10 Customer Owned Service Connection 

Permitting

30 days Wed 11/1/23 Tue 2/6/24

11 Pull Wire / Terminations Primary (FPL) 65 days Mon 1/8/24 Fri 5/31/24

12 *ATT Rod Conduit, Pull Wire, Set Pedestals 60 days Tue 1/30/24 Mon 4/22/24

13 *Comcast Pull Wire, Set Pedestals 60 days Tue 1/30/24 Mon 4/22/24

14 Cut over / Overhead Removal (ATT/Comcast) 25 days Tue 4/23/24 Mon 5/27/24

15 Energize  Underground (FPL)-Contingent 

Upon FPL

69 days Tue 5/28/24 Fri 8/30/24

16 **Streetlight Pole and Fixture Installation 

with Final Hook Up

36 days Wed 7/24/24 Wed 9/11/24

17 Secondary Service Switch Over (FPL) 35 days Sun 9/1/24 Thu 10/17/24

18 ** Demo Overhead / Remove Poles (FPL) / 

Final Restoration

20 days Fri 10/18/24 Thu 11/14/24

19 *This Work Will Be Performed By 

ATT/COMCAST Crews, All Other Work Is 

Anticipated To Be Performed By A 

Subcontractor Under The Direction Of 

Burkhardt Construction, Inc.

20 **This Work Must Be Performed By FPL 

Crews, All Other Work Is Anticipated To Be 

Performed By A Subcontractor Under The 

Direction Of Burkhardt Construction, Inc.

21 A1A STREETSCAPE PH I IMPROVEMENTS 258 days Tue 1/2/24 Thu 12/26/24

22 Streetscape work is contingent upon Phase I 

Undergrounding work being performed and 

completed by FPL. Any future delays as a 

result of FPL not performing their work will 

shift this schedule

23 MOT 144 days Tue 1/30/24 Fri 8/16/24

24 NPDES 144 days Tue 1/30/24 Fri 8/16/24

25 IRRIGATION TRENCH RESTORATION 10 days Mon 2/5/24 Fri 2/16/24

26 FINALIZE SIGNALIZATION 12 days Sat 2/17/24 Mon 3/4/24

27 IRRIGATION PIPING ROUGH IN 10 days Tue 3/5/24 Mon 3/18/24

28 LANDSCAPE 14 days Tue 3/19/24 Fri 4/5/24

29 CONCRETE RESTORATION AND REPLACEMENT

AFTER UTILITIY POLE OVERHEAD IS REMOVED

40 days Fri 4/5/24 Thu 5/30/24

30 MILL AND RESURFACE ROADWAY 45 days Fri 5/31/24 Thu 8/1/24

31 FINAL ASPHALT INSPECTION 1 day Fri 8/2/24 Fri 8/2/24

32 STAMPED ASPHALT AT RAISED 

INTERSECTIONS-NIGHT WORK; NEEDS TO 

OCCUR OUTSIDE OF TURTLE SEASON [FWC 

CONSTRAINT]

25 days Tue 10/1/24 Mon 11/4/24

33 SIGNAGE AND STRIPING 20 days Tue 11/5/24 Mon 12/2/24

34 FINAL CONSTRUCTION CLEAN/PUNCHOUT 12 days Tue 12/3/24 Wed 12/18/24

35 SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION WALKTHROUGH 6 days Thu 12/19/24 Thu 12/26/24

36
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